Item Number 4 in consideration of additional information from the City of Greensboro. 

The motion passed unanimously. 

III. OTHER BUSINESS 

A.  COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATION (CBO) DISCUSSION 

Halford spoke to the CBO applications process. He noted that last year there were one hundred 
ten (110) requests, and this year one hundred sixty-three (163) with five (5) economic 
development projects. He inquired into the staff review process based on Board priorities. 

Chairman Alston spoke to staff suggestions of CBO requests. 

Commissioner Tillman requested an application review. 

Chairman Alston requested a categorized spreadsheet of eligible CBOs with relevant information